505517363 06/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5564168

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TOD A. WAGNER			12/19/2011	
RICHARD F. MURPHY	Y		12/14/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BLACKHAWK LABS LLC			
Street Address:	829 WE	829 WEST STADIUM LANE		
City:	SACRAN	SACRAMENTO		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95834			
			-	
Application Number:	1	6436438		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 12-373-6900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESS .O. BOX 2938	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S F N	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 12-373-6900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESS .O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided; 6 9: S F NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 12-373-6900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESS .O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 3189.001US4	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to if provided; 6 9: S F NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 12-373-6900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESS .O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 3189.001US4 MICHELLE VOTH	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided; 6 9: S F NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 12-373-6900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESS .O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 3189.001US4 MICHELLE VOTH /Michelle Voth/	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to if provided; 6 9: S F NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 12-373-6900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESS .O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 3189.001US4 MICHELLE VOTH	nt via US Mail.	

source=3189.001US4 Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Tod A. Wagner, residing at 5039 Chelshire Downs Road, Granite Bay, CA 95746, and Richard F. Murphy, residing at 70 Pitman Road, East Hampstead, NH 03826, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements which are described in an application for U.S. Letters Patent on April 24, 2008, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 12/109,228, and is entitled Apparatus and Method for Housing Electronic Equipment and Increasing Floor Space Utilization in a Secure Environment;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>BlackHawk Labs LLC</u> (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of <u>New Hampshire</u>, having a place of business at <u>829 West</u> <u>Stadium Lane</u>, <u>Sacramento</u>, <u>CA</u> <u>95834</u>, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to: any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the identified application for U.S. Letters Patent, and which may be further identified below; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements (including any applications for utility models); all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and to claim priority based on the identified application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. PTO Customer No. <u>21186</u> may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below, after execution of this Assignment;

Additional Application Information

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/926,384, filed on April 26, 2007.

No International or foreign claim for priority is being made at this time.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No: 3189.001US1			
Assignors: Tod A. Wagner et al.	Serial Number: 12/109,228			
Title: Apparatus and Method for Housing Electronic Equipment and Increasing Floor Space Utilization in a Secure Environment				
Page 2 of 4				

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and/or property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

ASSIGNMENT Docket No: 3189.001US1 Assignors: Tod A. Wagner et al. Serial Number: 12/109,228 Title: Apparatus and Method for Housing Electronic Equipment and Increasing Floor Space Utilization in a Secure Environment Page 3 of 4

Inventor: 1: (Signature): Name: Tod A. Wagner

Date: 12 - 19 - 1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF <u>Sacramento</u> On this <u>19th</u>, day of <u>December</u>, 2011 before me, <u>*K.G. Danganen*, *Nofmy Rublic*</u>, personally appeared <u>Tod A. Wagner</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

R.G. DANGANAN Commission # 1937641 Notary Public - California Sacramento County dy Comm. Expires JUNE 18, 2015 [SEAL] tary Public

	Docket No: 3189.001US1 Serial Number: 12/109,228 ant and Increasing Floor Space Utilization in a Secure Environment
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I DECEMBER, 20_1.	have hereunto set my hand this <u>14</u> day of

Richard F. Murphy

STATE OF NEW HOMPSHIKK))ss COUNTY OF KACKINGHMM)

On this <u>14</u> day of <u>DECLIBERT</u>, 20<u>11</u> before me personally appeared <u>Richard F. Murphy</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

